Components Specialties, Inc. 200 New Highway Amityville 11701 New York United States

Date: May 25, 2019

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AJ6DTODAAIR24G; Model Number: DIP3226-H, DIP326-H, CN326-H, CN3210-H, DIP3210-H, CN3217-H-N, T123, T323-H, IN3212S-H-48, IN612S-H-48, T324, IN1214S-H-48, DIP3226-H, CN3226-H, IN3210S-48, IN3211, GW2, GW4, DIP3220, IN3223S-H-48

New FCC ID: 2AS9JSPECOAP24; Model Number: DIP3226-H, AP224, AP248, APRPT

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Components Specialties**, **Inc.** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, Musun

Name / Title: Scott J Pisani/ Product Manager Company: Components Specialties, Inc. Address: 200 New Highway Amityville 11701 New York United States Tel: (631) 297-0186 Fax: / E-Mail: <u>spisani@specotech.com</u>